

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 797/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2011 in CRLA No. 1206/2002 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

CHANDRA PRAKASH @ PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant materials.

The special leave petition of the co-accused has been dismissed. We have considered the judgment under challenge and we do not find any good reason to entertain this special leave petition. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the accused-petitioner has already undergone 18 years of imprisonment. If that be so, the petitioner-accused, through the Jail Authority is at liberty to approach the State Government.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala

(MADHU BALA)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Date: 2014.07.23
17:17:32 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER